To the extent possible, CBU members shall take required CLE courses from the Toledo Bar 
Association. 

TBA dues will be reimbursed starting in 1999, based on receipt of membership. 

41. INCENTIVES  

41.1 Sick Leave Conversion to Personal 

Each January, employees with more than one hundred and forty-four (144) hours in accumulated 
sick leave may convert a maximum of two (2) workdays per calendar year to personal leave. 
Employees with more than two hundred and eighty-eight (288) hours in accumulated sick leave 
may convert a maximum of two (2) additional workdays per calendar year to personal leave, for 
a total of four (4) days. Any such sick leave converted to personal leave may be used in one (1) 
hour increments and must be used in that calendar year.